

FARM DEBT

Table 114. TOTAL OPERATOR DEBT BY KIND, FOR COMMERCIAL FARMS WITH OPERATOR DEBT, BY SIZE OF TOTAL DEBT AND RATIO OF DEBT TO INCOME OF FARM OPERATOR

Subject	Total operator debt					Total operator debt as a percent of—				
	All debt (\$1,000)	Real estate debt (\$1,000)	Non-real estate debt (\$1,000)	Major real estate debt (\$1,000)	Non-real estate and related debt (\$1,000)	Operators' share of farms products sold minus cash rent	Cash operating expenses	Net cash farm income	Total operator net income	Value of land and buildings owned
Commercial farms.....	25,751,996	16,447,278	9,304,794	15,319,160	10,432,909	100	131	435	215	37
By size of total debt:										
Less than \$1,000.....	89,089	8,740	80,349	7,973	81,116	8	13	24	10	2
\$1,000 to \$1,999.....	171,493	44,142	127,364	41,415	130,091	21	30	68	29	9
\$2,000 to \$4,999.....	771,190	321,577	449,617	298,141	473,057	37	54	117	50	15
\$5,000 to \$9,999.....	1,873,739	995,294	878,450	933,801	939,943	59	81	215	103	23
\$10,000 to \$19,999.....	3,903,578	2,335,061	1,568,526	2,193,177	1,710,401	92	126	341	166	37
\$20,000 to \$39,999.....	6,149,763	4,180,794	1,968,995	3,970,880	2,178,910	126	161	586	279	44
\$40,000 to \$99,999.....	6,758,665	4,595,821	2,162,863	4,184,281	2,574,404	143	182	682	402	49
\$100,000 or more.....	6,034,477	3,965,849	2,068,630	3,689,492	2,344,987	130	148	1,050	677	53
By percent total debt is of value of land and buildings owned:										
No owned land.....	2,079,289	85,792	1,993,497	79,798	1,999,491	53	70	215	112	69
Under 5.....	183,692	83,234	100,458	80,776	102,916	13	18	47	23	3
5 to 9.....	567,437	319,885	247,552	307,995	259,441	35	47	133	59	7
10 to 19.....	1,710,882	1,138,050	572,841	1,088,476	622,411	56	78	202	103	14
20 to 29.....	2,070,517	1,516,526	553,983	1,383,601	686,908	81	106	339	168	24
30 to 49.....	4,970,879	3,779,569	1,191,338	3,546,427	1,424,484	126	163	550	267	39
50 to 74.....	5,452,842	4,098,198	1,354,650	3,826,152	1,626,698	155	197	731	340	61
75 and over.....	8,716,459	5,426,025	3,290,476	5,005,935	3,710,560	156	191	848	439	106
By percent total debt is of opera- tor's share of farm products sold:										
Under 20.....	495,077	170,807	324,270	153,706	341,370	9	12	38	25	6
20 to 49.....	1,909,890	866,220	1,043,667	798,477	1,111,416	34	44	143	87	21
50 to 99.....	4,310,722	2,226,135	2,084,598	2,035,168	2,275,566	72	94	301	173	35
100 to 149.....	4,130,468	2,526,245	1,604,237	2,345,721	1,784,764	122	161	514	260	40
150 to 299.....	7,494,013	5,146,386	2,347,651	4,825,347	2,668,687	206	275	826	362	51
300 and over.....	7,209,549	5,367,466	1,842,114	5,026,782	2,182,789	521	600	3,956	467	55
0 or negative share.....	202,276	144,019	58,257	133,958	68,318	-4,526	606	-536	237	31
By percent total debt is of net cash farm income:										
Under 50.....	257,120	85,970	171,147	80,525	176,591	8	13	21	15	4
50 to 149.....	1,575,673	695,924	879,750	647,897	927,777	32	49	93	62	17
150 to 249.....	2,011,771	1,080,529	931,252	1,002,127	1,009,659	60	87	197	120	28
250 to 399.....	2,924,285	1,812,841	1,111,461	1,706,903	1,217,399	88	122	316	189	37
400 to 749.....	5,258,624	3,579,565	1,679,078	3,350,995	1,907,648	133	178	533	288	46
750 and over.....	9,775,442	6,819,730	2,955,744	6,366,232	3,409,237	215	251	1,531	476	54
0 or negative income.....	3,949,081	2,372,721	1,576,362	2,164,480	1,784,599	169	137	-704	671	44
By percent total debt is of total net cash income:										
Under 50.....	780,936	307,485	473,445	289,251	491,680	16	25	47	22	7
50 to 149.....	3,622,567	1,966,917	1,655,665	1,842,911	1,779,676	57	83	183	95	24
150 to 249.....	3,845,114	2,406,636	1,438,508	2,239,433	1,605,707	100	136	374	192	40
250 to 399.....	4,959,424	3,443,449	1,515,989	3,222,379	1,737,059	134	176	564	318	44
400 to 749.....	5,119,675	3,445,700	1,673,985	3,230,658	1,889,027	165	202	915	538	53
750 and over.....	5,788,579	3,909,540	1,879,048	3,639,617	2,148,971	223	241	3,051	1,354	64
0 or negative income.....	1,635,700	967,551	668,154	854,911	780,790	127	99	-451	-605	52